HB0448/343398/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 448

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Residency and"; in line 5, strike "partnership,"; in line 6, strike "residency and"; strike beginning with "establishing" in line 7 down through "City;" in line 8; and strike in their entirety lines 20 through 24, inclusive.

On page 2, after line 2, insert:

"BY adding to

<u>Article – Alcoholic Beverages</u>

Section 12-1402

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2016 Volume and 2017 Supplement)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 12, strike the opening bracket; in line 13, before "(3)" insert an opening bracket; in lines 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, and 19, strike "(2)", "(3)", "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", and "(7)", respectively, and substitute "(3)", "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", and "(8)", respectively; in line 20, strike the opening bracket; and strike beginning with the closing bracket in line 20 down through "§" in line 27.

On page 3, in line 1, strike the opening bracket; in the same line, strike "], WHICH"; after line 4, insert:

"(1) § 4–104 ("APPLICATION ON BEHALF OF CORPORATION OR CLUB"), SUBJECT TO § 12–1402 OF THIS SUBTITLE:":

HB0448/343398/1 Economic Matters Committee Amendments to HB 448 Page 2 of 2

in lines 5, 7, and 9, strike "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(2)", "(3)", and "(4)", respectively; in line 6, strike the opening bracket; and in the same line, strike "] §§ 12–1401.1 AND 12–1402".

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 11 on page 3 through line 12 on page 4, inclusive.